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Solid Wall
Brick or block construction with a 

Stud Partition Wall
Wood and plasterboard construction

IPS Panel System
Modular panel system that creates a 

Mur en dur Cloison de séparation
Structure en bois et en plaques de 

Système de panneau IPS
Système de panneau modulaire 
formant une trappe d’accès pour la 
maintenance

Feste Wand
Ziegel-oder Blockbauweise mit 

Ständerwand IPS-Paneelsystem

Pared maciza
Construcción de ladrillos o bloques 
con enlucido.

Pared de entramado
Construcción en madera y pladur

Sistema de paneles IPS
Sistema de paneles modulares que 

Muro pieno Parete divisoria
Struttura in legno e cartongesso

Sistema di pannelli IPS
Sistema di pannelli modulari che 
creano un condotto per le tubature

Massieve wand

afgewerkt met een pleister

Droogbouwwand Paneelsysteem met geïntegreerde 
leidingen
Modulair paneelsysteem waarmee 

wordt gecreëerd

Zabudowa panelowa

instalacji

Panelový systém IPS

Sert Duvar IPS Panel Sistemi

modüler panel sistemi

Massiv vegg
Murstein- eller murkonstruksjon med 

Lettvegg
Konstruksjon med tre og gipsplater

IPS-panelsystem
Modulpanelsystem som gir en kanal 

Massiv vägg 
Tegel- eller blockkonstruktion med 
putsad yta

IPS-panelsystem

Integreret panelsystem
Modulopbygget panelsystem med 
kanaler til skjulte installationer

Træ- eller gipspladekonstruktion
Massiv mur
Mursten eller pudset blokkonstruktion

Types of Installation / Types d’installation / Installationsarten / Tipos de instalaciones / 

/ Installasjonstyper / Installationstyper /



41235741-W2-D

X 1 

X 1 

X 1 

X 2 

X 2 

X 2 

X 2 

X 2 

X 2 

X 1 

X 1 

X 1 

X 1 
8 L/min

X 1 



5 1235741-W2-D

X 1 

X 1 

X 1 

X 1 

X 1 

X 1 

X 1 

X 1 X 1 

X 1 

en

X 1 

X 1 
8 L/min

X 1 
8 L/min

fresde it nl plcs trno svda ja



61235741-W2-D

X 1 

X 1 

X 1 

X 1 

X 1 

8 L/min

au



7 1235741-W2-D

au

17 mm

110 mm

200 mm

118 mm

15°

15°

17 mm

15º

15º

200 mm Max.

11
8 

m
m

36.0 - 45.0 mm

17 mm

110 mm

197 mm

118 mm

15°

15°

110 mm

15º

15º

110 mm

17 mm

197 mm

11
8 

m
m

36 mm - 45 mm

en

fresde it nl plcs trno svda ja



81235741-W2-D

234 mm Max.

77 mm40 mm

10
15

 m
m

 (1
26

41
66

-N
A)

36.5 mm

64
 m

m

74
 m

m

64.5 mm53 mm

67
5 

m
m

 (1
26

41
64

-N
A

97
5 

m
m

 (1
26

41
66

-N
A)

63
5 

m
m

 (1
26

41
64

-N
A



9 1235741-W2-D

Make sure that the item is installed by a competent 
installer.

shower tray or basin and a minimum gap of 30 mm 

GENERAL

SPECIFICATION

Zone of 

30 mm 
Minimum

Toilet or Bidet 
FC5

Hand Basin 
FC3

Bath or Shower 
Tray FC3

Mixer 
Shower

25 mm 
Minimum

25 mm Minimum

en

Min imum ma in ta ined 
pressure

0.2 bar (20 kPa)

Max imum main ta ined 
pressure

3.0 bar (300 kPa)

Maximum recommended 
temperature

60°C

Make sure that the item is installed by a competent 
installer.

including the Plumbing Code of Australia (PCA) 
and AS/NZS 3500.

WELS Regulations and for pressures in excess of 
300 kPa.

GENERAL

SPECIFICATION

au

Minimum maintained pressure 20 kPa

Maximum maintained pressure 300 kPa

Maximum maintained pressure 500 kPa

Maximum recommended 
temperature

60°C

teplota
60°C

cs
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Attenersi a tutte le norme locali di impiantistica 

GENERALITÀit

SPECIFICAZIONE

Pressione costante minima

P r e s s i o n e  c o s t a n t e 
massima

Temperatura massima 
consigliata

60°C

Couper l’alimentation d’eau principale.

Respecter tous les codes de plomberie et de 

fr

P r e s s i o n  m i n i m a l e 
maintenue

0.2 bar (20 kPa)

P r e s s i o n  m a x i m a l e 
maintenue

3.0 bar (300 kPa)

60°C

Asegúrese de que el componente es instalado por 
personal competente.

construcción.

GENERALes

ESPECIFICACIÓN

recomendada
60°C

Schließen Sie den Hauptwasseranschluss.

Beachten Sie die geltenden Vorschriften für 
Klempner-und Bauarbeiten.

ALLGEMEIN de

TECHNISCHE DATEN

Mindestdruck

-
peratur

60°C

installatør.

og byggeri.

GENERELTda

SPECIFIKATION

Minimum tryckfall

Maximum tryckfall

Maksimum anbefalet 
temperatur

60°C

ja

60°C
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nl

pl

installateur wordt geïnstalleerd.

Sluit de hoofdwaterleiding af.

loodgieters- en bouwwerk in acht.

ALGEMEEN

SPECIFICATIE

i norm budowlanych.

UWAGI OGÓLNE

olun.

uyun.

GENEL

installatør.

GENERELT trno

Minimale constante druk

Maximale constante druk

temperatuur
60°C

60°C

0.2 bar (20 kPa)

3.0 bar (300 kPa)

temperatura
60°C

Opprettholdt minstetrykk

Opprettholdt maksimaltrykk

Maksimum anbefalt
temperatur

60°C

ALLMÄNTsv

SPECIFIKATION

Minimum tryckfall

Maximum tryckfall

Rekommenderad maximal 
temperatur

60°C
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5

3.0 mm

48 - 58 mm
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1264143

1264142-CP

1264161

1703.204 - 660 mm
1264166 - 1000 mm

1264168-CP

1264167

1264162 - 1.25 m
1264163 - 1.50 m

1264142-CP

1264157-CP

1289616-CP

1264158 - 8 L/min
1264159 - 6 L/min

8 L/min

1264160 (x2)

en 1264141
Cat 5 Hose Assembly
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1264161

1264145-CP

1264155

1264154-CP

1264146

1264145-CP

1264161

1264146

1264152-CP

1264143

1264143

1264158 - 8 l/min

1264158 - 8 l/min

en

1264150
1264140-CP

1264156-CP

1264140-CP

1264159 - 6 L/min

1264159 - 6 L/min

fresde it nl
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1264148-CP

1264149

1264145-CP

1264161

1264146

1333813-CP

1264143

1264158 - 8 l/min

au
1264140-CP

1264159 - 6 L/min
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UK purchase or from the date of commissioning when product commissioning has been conducted 

www.radacontrols.com or contact your local agent for all terms and conditions 

UK Customer Service & Post Installation enquiries

0844 571 1777 

Fax: 01242 282595

Email:

0844 571 1777 

Fax: 01242 282404

E-mail:

To Contact Us: Eire Only

Telephone: 01 531 9337

E Mail:

au

+61 2 9417 4466

www.thornthwaite.com.au

Thornthwaite Technologies

es
+34 915 782 575

www.prestoiberica.com

Presto Iberica SA

it

+39 0183 767137

www.presto.it

Presto Italia nl

+31 3424 14088

www.rada-nl.com

(Netherlands and Belgium)

cs

+42 022 057 1696

www.knocept-ekotech.com

S.R.O.

sv

+46 8 151175

www.heno.se

ja

+81 66 336 0321

www.japan-leonard.co.jp

Distributors 

+358 3 535131

pl

+49 6103 98040

www.rada-armaturen.de

Rada Germany GmbHno

+47 51 49 80 60

de

+49 6103 98040

www.rada-armaturen.de

Rada Germany GmbH

da

+45 5854 7217

www.bjornhammer.dk


